

TRUE COPY

November 24, 1963

Dear Mr. Hoover,

Assassination of Pres. John F. Kennedy

Disbelief and grief have shrouded our Country since the inhuman assassination of President Kennedy. I am no different from the millions of Americans who are mourning.

Several pertinent questions have been raised by others and myself in regard to the part the FBI should have played in the arrest and questioning of the alleged assassin, Lee Oswald--perhaps averting the double tragedy of Oswald's murder.

These are the questions that deserve an answer:

1. Was the assassination's investigation in the jurisdiction of the FBI as an act of treason?

2. Why was the Dallas police allowed to conduct the investigation of Oswald's guilt with no direction by the FBI and apparently without the benefit of the excellently trained FBI men.

3. Why was evidence released to the public? (re Oswald's guilt)

4. Why was the time and place of Oswald's change of jails announced publicly; and further why was someone like Ruby, not a member of the press and known not to be so by the Dallas police, allowed in the jail basement?

This is a grave situation and I seriously wonder if the FBI, under your direction assumed it's proper responsibility and duty.

Sincerely *62-107060-1153*

Mrs. Leah Granof
5249 W. Slauson Ave.
L. A. 56, Calif.

REC-51

XEROX
DEC 6 1963

/s/

UNRECORDED COPY FILED IN

13

Dear Mr Hoover
November 8, 1962

Disbelief and grief have shrouded our country since the inhuman assassination of President Kennedy. I am no different from the millions of Americans who are mourning.

Several pertinent questions have been raised by others and myself in regard to the part the FBI should have played in the arrest and questioning of the alleged assassin, Lee Oswald, perhaps averting the double tragedy of Oswald's murder.

These are the questions that deserve an answer: **CONFIDENTIAL**

1. Was the assassination investigation in the jurisdiction of the FBI as an act of treason?
2. Why was the Dallas police allowed to conduct the investigation?

of course, request on a
direction to the FBI and
apparently without the benefit
of the excellently trained
FBI men.

3. Was evidence released
to the public? (see Bowald's
quit)

4. Why were the time and
place of Bowald's change
of jail announced publicly,
and further why was someone
like Ruby, not a member of
the press and known not to be
aid by the Dallas police,
allowed in the jail basement?

This is a grave situation and
I seriously wonder if the
FBI under your direction assumed
its proper responsibility and
duty.

Sincerely,
Mrs. Pearl Tharof
5249 W. Slanson Ave.
L.A. 36, Calif.